

# Vacancy Announcement

**Dhaka Water Supply and Sewerage Authority Deputy Managing Director (Operation and Maintenance)** Salary: Taka 140,000 plus car, driver and fringe benefits

Dhaka Water Supply and Sewerage Authority (DWASA) with an annual turnover of 600 crore Taka is a commercially oriented utility service industry entrusted with the responsibility of supplying potable water to the city of Dhaka along with the collection and disposal of sewage and storm water. The organisation is undergoing significant changes in its operational activities in conjunction with its publicised DWASA "Turnaround Programme". The appointment will be made subject to satisfactory application and interview for a period of 3 years on a contractual basis.

This is a key position within DWASA, directly responsible to the Managing Director.

#### The key areas of responsibilities are:

- Operate and maintain the water production point sources, treatment plants, water distribution system sewage and storm water discharge system and all ancillary equipment in a satisfactory way designed to minimise cost and improve service delivery.
- Devise and implement a preventive maintenance programme for water supply, sewerage and drainage systems of the organisation along with an integrated "Asset Condition and Performance (Serviceability) Assessment".
- Liaise effectively with other departments to ensure that future requirements are identified and planned accordingly on time and within budget. Put in place the Key Performance Indicator (KPI) targets and monitoring processes to measure performance
- in line with the organisation's business plan, budgets and forecasts. Nurture a culture of Customer Service Excellence within the operations team and initiate prompt rectification
- of system failures. Lead and develop a management succession plan for the operations group.
- Hold full Budgetary and Profit and Loss responsibility to achieve the stated financial goals providing feedback to the Managing Director.
- Ensure that the Safety, Health, Environmental and Quality system is integrated in line with nationally required standards.
- Liaise with the controlling Ministry and other agencies in consultation with the Managing Director.

### Personal qualities:

- Should be a Bangladeshi citizen. Expatriate Bangladeshis are welcome. Ideally he or she should have experience in government, semi-government, private or corporate industries preferably in multi-national corporations/company. BSc. Engg. or equivalent (Civil/Water or Sewerage/Water Resources/Environmental Engineering and
- Sanitation) with a minimum of total 18 years of experience including 8 years in public/private water/sanitation utility operations or Water Resource Management in country or abroad. Masters/Doctorate degree in relevant subjects will be considered as added qualification. Preference will be given to persons with experience of multi-national, international or corporate bodies from home and abroad
- Must possess excellent managerial skills and leadership qualities with strong personality and proven ability to work under stretching situations and emergencies. Absolute fluency in English is essential
- Must be able to demonstrate personal responsibility and accountability whilst maintaining high professional standards and ethics with proven record of honesty and commitment to duties.
- . Must have a proven high level of decision making/problem solving skills with a proven track record on Customer Excellence.
- Must have a demonstrable ability to utilise computers to their full extent with proficiencies in business associated software.
- The candidate shall be between the ages 48 and 58 years on the last date of receiving application. Copy of SSC certificate must be attached with the application for proof of age.

Candidates serving in government, semi-government or autonomous bodies of Bangladesh must apply through proper channel. Freedom fighters fulfilling all the requirements above will be given preference.

Anyone having conviction in a criminal case or dismissed from a government or semi-government post will be

ineligible for applying. Submission of false or misleading statements/information will render the application invalid. Only applicants who feel they possess the necessary skills and personal attributes should apply in the first instance.

#### Closing date and time: Applications must be received by the office of the undersigned on or before 22 March 2012 by 3:00pm with a CV in

a format which can be downloaded from the DWASA website: dwasa.org.bd or in the ADB or World Bank format along with 3 passport size photographs, photo ID or a copy of passport and a certificate of domicile. Academic and experience certificates, proof of computer literacy and proficiency in different software should also be provided.

Chairman, Dhaka WASA Board, WASA Bhaban, 98, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-Only short-listed candidates will be called for interview. Original certificates both academic and experience, must

A Pay Order of Taka 1,000 in favour of Dhaka WASA must be enclosed with the application to be submitted to:

be presented at the time of interview. This is an equal opportunities position. Any kind of lobbying or persuasion for the position will lead to rejection of

the application. Dhaka WASA Board reserves the right to accept or reject any application in its sole discretion for any reason whatsoever.

WASA-PI-90/2012 GD-835

Ministry/Division

Price of tender document (Tk)

Name of official inviting tender

Designation of official inviting tender

Address of official inviting tender

details

official inviting tender

No.

26

30

GD-864

Contact

Identification of lot

Supply, installation, testing and

commissioning of a 200KWp or

above Solar Power Plant (Grid-

Tie) for Parishankhyan Bhaban

8124041

Agency

Chairman, DWASA Board

Dr. Gholam Mostofa

### Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics

Ministry of Planning, Statistics Division.

Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics.

Finance Administration and MIS Parishankhyan Bhaban E-27/A, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207

## Invitation for Tenders Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

	Agency	Dangiadesh bureau oi	Statistics.	
3	Procuring entity name	Finance Administration & MIS.		
4	Procuring entity code	Not used at present.		
5	Procuring Entity district	Dhaka.		
6	Invitation for	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of a 200KWp or above Solar Power Plant (Grid-Tie) for Parishankhyan Bhaban.		
7	Invitation Ref No.	52.01.0000.106.39.354		
8	Date	26-02-2012.	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	
KEY	INFORMATION	100		
9	Procurement method	Open Tender Method (	OTM).	
FUN	DING INFORMATION			
10	Budget and source of funds	GOB (Revenue Budge	t).	
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION			
11	Tender package No.	GDR RDP 11c		
12	Tender package name	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of a 200KWp or above Solar Power Plant (Grid-Tie) for Parishankhyan Bhaban.		
13	Tender publication date	27-02-2012.		
14	Tender last selling date	21-03-2012 (up to 4.00	pm).	
		Date	Time	
15	Tender closing date and time	22-03-2012	2.00pm	
16	Tender opening date and time	22-03-2012	at 2.30pm	
17	Name & address of the office(s)	Address		
18	Selling tender document	Joint Director, Finance Administration & MIS, Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics, Parishankhan Bhaban (7th Floor), E-27/A, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207.		
NO C	CONDITIONS APPLY FOR SALE, PURC	HASE OR DISTRIBUTION	N OF TENDER DOCUMENTS	
19	Receiving tender document	Joint Director, Finance Administration & MIS, Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics, Parisankhan Bhaban (7th Floor), E-27/A, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207.		
20	Opening tender document	Joint Director, Finance Administration & MIS, Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics, Parisankhan Bhaban (7th Floor), E-27/A, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207.		
INFO	RMATION FOR TENDERER			
21	Eligibility of tenderer	a) Manufacturer/agent/dealer of the Solar Panel and other necessary equipments and accessories for Solar Power Plant from any internationally reputed brand.     b) Any reputed ISO certified company with necessary experience.		
22	Brief description of goods or works	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of a 200KWp or above Solar Power Plant (Grid-Tie) for Parishankhyan Bhaban.		
23	Brief description of related services	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of a 200KWp or above Solar Power Plant (Grid-Tie) for Parishankhyan Bhaban.		
24	Tender validity	120 ( one hundred twenty) days.		

Tk. 1000/- (one thousand) only.

Tender security

amount (Tk)

Tk.15,00,000/- (fifteen

lac ) only from any

favouring Director

Ghose Subobrata

Joint Director

Finance Administration & MIS, Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics,

Parishankhan Bhaban(7th Floor), Block 1, E-27/A, Agargaon,

Dhaka-1207.

e-mail:ghose\_subobrata@yahoo.com

Joint Director

scheduled bank

General, BBS.

Completion

time in

weeks /

months

60 days from

the date of

agreement

Location

BBS,

The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all tenders or annul the tender proceedings.

Parisankhan

Agargaon, Dhaka-1207

Bhaban, E-27/A,

Fax No: 9111064

# দি ইনস্টিটিউট অব ব্যাংকার্স, বাংলাদেশ (আইবিবি)



বিডিবিএল ভবন (১০ তলা) ১২, কাওরান বাজার, ঢাকা-১২১৫

## দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

অত্র ইনস্টিটিউটের ব্যাংকিং ডিপ্লোমা পরীক্ষার ৪০,০০০ (চল্লিশ হাজার) উত্তরপত্র ও ৮০,০০০ (আশি হাজার) লুজ শীট মুদ্রণ ও সরবরাহের জন্য সিকিউরিটি প্রিন্টিং প্রেস. অত্র ইনস্টিটিউট ও তার বিভিন্ন সদস্য ব্যাংক/আর্থিক প্রতিষ্ঠানে তালিকাভুক্ত আগ্রহী মুদ্রণ প্রতিষ্ঠানসমূহের নিকট হতে তাঁদের প্রাতিষ্ঠানিক লেটারহেড প্যাড-এ একক ও মোট দর উল্লেখসহ সীলমোহরকৃত দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাচ্ছে। দরপত্রের সাথে কাগজের নমুনা ও মোট উদ্ধৃত দরের ৫% আর্নেস্টমানি ডিডি/পে অর্ডার-এর মাধ্যমে অত্র ইনস্টিটিউটের অনুকূলে জমা দিতে হবে। সিকিউরিটি প্রিন্টিং প্রেস হিসেবে কাজ করার জন্য যথাযথ কর্তৃপক্ষের অনুমতি সংক্রান্ত সনদ/কাগজপত্রের এবং ব্যাংক/আর্থিক প্রতিষ্ঠানে তালিকাভুক্তি সংক্রান্ত পত্রের সত্যায়িত ফটোকপি দরপত্রের সংগে অবশ্যই দাখিল করতে হবে। দরপত্র আগামী ০৫ মার্চ ২০১২ তারিখ দুপুর ২.০০ ঘটিকার মধ্যে ইনস্টিটিউট কার্যালয়ে রক্ষিত টেন্ডার বাক্সে দাখিল করতে হবে। একই দিন দুপুর ২-০৫ মিনিটে দরপত্রদাতাদের (যদি কেউ উপস্থিত থাকেন) সম্মুখে দরপত্রসমূহ খোলা হবে। ০৪ মার্চ ২০১২ তারিখ পর্যন্ত অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে উত্তরপত্র ও লুজ শীটের নমুনাসহ টেন্ডার সিডিউল টাঃ ৩০০/- (তিনশত) মূল্যে ইনস্টিটিউটের দায়িতুপ্রাপ্ত কর্মকর্তার নিকট থেকে ক্রয় ও দেখা যাবে। ইনস্টিটিউট কর্তৃপক্ষ কোনো কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোনো দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন। জিডি-৮৪৭ সহকারী সচিব

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার মহিলা ও শিশু বিষয়ক মন্ত্রণালয়

জাতীয় মহিলা সংস্থা "অর্থনৈতিক ক্ষমতায়নে নারী উদ্যোক্তাদের বিকাশ সাধন প্রকল্প (২য় পর্যায়)"

১৪৫, নিউ বেইলী রোড, ঢাকা শ্মারক নং-জামস/অ.ক্ষ.না.উ.বি.সা.প্র/অ/প্র/চুক্তিভি/নিয়োগ/সং/১(৮০)২০১১ তারিখঃ /০২/২০১২ইং

# বজ্ঞপ্তি

মহিলা ও শিশু বিষয়ক মন্ত্রণালয়ের জাতীয় মহিলা পরিচালিত আওতায় সংস্থার "অর্থনৈতিক ক্ষমতায়নে নারী উদ্যোক্তাদের বিকাশ সাধন প্রকল্প (২য় পর্যায়)" অধীনে সেন্টারের প্রোডাকশন জন্য চুক্তিভিত্তিক দক্ষ নারী উদ্যোক্তা (ডিজাইনার, কাটিং মেশিন মাষ্টার. অপারেটর. পারদর্শিনী) নিয়োগ সুপারভাইজার কাজে আগ্ৰহী উদ্যোক্তাদের হবে। ঠিকানায় আবেদন করার জন্য অনুরোধ করা হলো

# প্রকল্প পরিচালক

"অর্থনৈতিক ক্ষমতায়নে নারী উদ্যোক্তাদের বিকাশ সাধন প্রকল্প (২য় পর্যায়)' জাতীয় মহিলা সংস্থা ১৪৫, নিউ বেইলী রোড, ঢাকা

জিডি-৮৫৪ ফোন নং-৯৩৩৬৪৮৮, ৯৩৩৬৪৭১



### প্রকল্প পরিচালকের কার্যালয় মাল্টিচ্যানেল স্লিপওয়ে নির্মাণ প্রকল্প

বাংলাদেশ মৎস্য উন্নয়ন কর্পোরেশন চট্টগ্রাম মৎস্য বন্দর, চট্টগ্রাম

১০ টন ক্ষমতাসম্পন্ন নুতন হেভী ডিউটি পিক এন্ড কেরী মোবাইল ক্রেন ক্রয়ের পুনঃ দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

	Visiohan	TIONE O OMONESTE THOMAS
7	মন্ত্রণালয়	মৎস্য ও প্রাণিসম্পদ মন্ত্রণালয়।
२।	ক্রয়কারী প্রতিষ্ঠানের নাম	বাংলাদেশ মৎস্য উন্নয়ন কর্পোরেশন (বামউক)।
৩।	ক্রয় পদ্ধতি	ওপেন টেন্ডার মেথড (ওটিএম)।
8	অর্থের উৎস	জি ও বি।
<b>@</b> I	দরপত্রের সূত্র নম্বর ও তারিখ	প্রঃকাঃ১১৮৫৩/৯৪-৯৫/৪র্থখন্ড/২৫৩, তারিখঃ ২০/০২/২০১২ইং।
ঙ।	মালামালের সংক্ষিপ্ত বিবরণ	১০ টন ক্ষমতাসম্পন্ন নুতন হেভী ডিউটি পিক এভ কেরী মোবাইল ক্রেন-১টি।
۹۱	দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রির শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	তারিখঃ ২২/০৩/২০১২ইং অফিস চলাকালীন সময় পর্যন্ত।
ъ١	দরপত্র দাখিলের শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	তারিখঃ ২৫/০৩/২০১২ইং সময়ঃ বেলা ১২.০০ ঘটিকা।
৯।	দরপত্র খোলার শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	তারিখঃ ২৫/০৩/২০১২ইং সময়ঃ বেলা ১২.৩০ ঘটিকা।
۱ ۵۷	দরপত্র প্রাপ্তির স্থান	ক) হিসাব নিয়ন্ত্রক এর কার্যালয়, বাংলাদেশ মৎস্য উন্নয়ন কর্পোরেশন, ২৪-২৫, দিলকুশা বা/এ (৫ম তলা), ঢাকা-১০০০। খ) প্রধান হিসাবরক্ষক এর কার্যালয়, চউগ্রাম মৎস্য বন্দর, বামউক, চউগ্রাম।
<b>22</b> I	দরপত্র গ্রহণের স্থান ও ঠিকানা	ক) চট্টগ্রাম মৎস্য বন্দর, বামউক, চট্টগ্রাম। খ) মৎস্য অবতরণ, বিতরণ ও সংরক্ষণ কেন্দ্র, বামউক, মনোহরখালী, চট্টগ্রাম।
<b>2</b> २ ।	দরপত্র খোলার স্থান ও ঠিকানা	চট্টগ্রাম মৎস্য বন্দর, বামউক, চট্টগ্রাম। (দরপত্রদাতাদের উপস্থিতিতে, যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন)।
১७।	দরপত্রদাতাদের যোগ্যতা	বাংলাদেশের প্রকৃত ব্যবসায়ী। এ বিষয়ে দরপত্রের দলিলে বর্ণিত প্রয়োজনীয় কাগজপত্রাদি দাখিল করতে হবে।
78	সরবরাহের সময়সীমা	ক্রয়াদেশ প্রদানের পরবর্তী ১২৬ দিনের মধ্যে সরবরাহ করতে হবে।
761	দরপত্র দলিলের মূল্য	টাকা ৩,০০০.০০ (তিন হাজার) প্রতি সেট।
১৬।	টেভার সিকিউরিটি	২,০৫,০০০/- (দুই লক্ষ পাঁচ হাজার) টাকা।
۱۹۲	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার পদবী	প্রকল্প পরিচালক।
7p. l	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার ঠিকানা	মাল্টিচ্যানেল স্লিপওয়ে প্রকল্প, চট্টগ্রাম মৎস্য বন্দর, বামউক, চট্টগ্রাম।
186	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী	টেলিফোনঃ ৮৮০-৩১-৬১৩০০৬

## কমাভার, বিএন, প্রকল্প পরিচালক

## Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Novotheatre

Ministry of Science and Technology Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Bijoy Sarani, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1215

### Invitation for Tenders

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESI

10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-1	1	PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC O	27 - 101 P. 10 P.	
//Division		Ministry of Science and Technology.		
Assact various actor		gabandhu Sheikh Mujibur I		
ser name	2000000	Program Director, Strengthening of Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Novotheatre by procuring Film & Exhibits.		
ser district	Dha	ka.	12.50	
on for	Ten	der for goods (single lot).		
on Ref No.	601	.00.007.07.00.147.2012-26	66.	
	23/0	23/02/2012.		
IATION				
ement method		Open Tendering Method	d.	
ORMATION		54 78 W/99		
and source of funds		GOB.		
RINFORMATION				
programme code (if applic	able)	4927.		
programme name (if applic	cable)	Strengthening of Bar Novotheatre by procurin		Mujibur Rahma
package No.		200		
package name		Supply, Installation and Commissioning of 5D Interacti Edutainment Simulator.		of 5D Interactive
publication date		25/02/2012.		
last selling date		06/04/2012.		
		Date	Time	
closing date and time		07/04/2012	12.00 noon.	
opening date and time		07/04/2012	12.30pm.	
Name & address of the office(s)				
-Selling tender document (principal)		Accounts Department, Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahmar Novotheatre.  Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Novotheatre.		
-Receiving tender document		Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Novotheatre.		
-Opening tender document				
Place/date/time of		Date Time As per schedule.		
der meeting (optional) N FOR TENDERER		As per scriedule.		
ty of tenderer		The tenderer may be from all countries of the world except Israel. The tenderer shall have a) A minimum of 2 (two) years of overall experience in the supply of goods and related services. b) Successfully completed minimum 01(one) supply contract of similar goods and related services within last 02 (two) years.		
scription of goods or works	1 2	Scientific Instruments for Sim	ulating 5D Interactive	Edutainment.
scription of related services		As per schedule.		
tender document (Tk)	100	Tk. 2000 (two thousand) in 0 of the Program Director, Stre Rahman Novotheatre by prod	ngthening of Bangaba	andhu Sheikh Mujibu
lo. Identification of lot		Location	Tender security amount	Completion time in weeks/months
Interactive Edutainment or	1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	gabandhu Sheikh Mujibur man Novotheatre	US\$ 3500	1 (one)
DETAILS				
f official inviting tender		Dilip Kumar Basak ndc.		
ation of official inviting tender	.0			
s of official inviting tender		Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Novotheatre, Bijoy Saran Tejgaon, Dhaka-1215.		
	der	Phone: 9138878, 9139577, Fax: 9130006. E-mail- bsmmovotheatre@yahoo.com.		
iti	on of official inviting tender of official inviting tender	on of official inviting tender of official inviting tender	on of official inviting tender Director (Additional Chargos of official inviting tender Bangabandhu Sheikh Mu Tejgaon, Dhaka-1215.	on of official inviting tender Director (Additional Charges).  Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Novot Tejgaon, Dhaka-1215.  Director (Additional Charges).  Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Novot Tejgaon, Dhaka-1215.  Phone: 9138878, 9139577, Fax: 9130006.



GD-848

# West Zone Power Distribution Co. Ltd.

Biddyut Bhaban Boyra Main Road, Khulna (An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Dev. Board) 21 Districts Power Distribution Project, Biddyut Bhaban Campus, Boyra Main Road, Khulna,

Ph: 041-813794, Fax: 041813803 "বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন"

Memo no: PD/21 Districts/2011/338

Dated: 16/02/2012

Director

Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Novotheatre

#### Invitation for Tenders Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/Power Ministry/division

Division.

		DIVISION.		
2.	Agency	West Zone Power Distribution Company Limited (WZPDCL), Khulna (An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board).		
3.	Procuring entity name	21 Districts Power Distribution Project, WZPDCL, Khulna.		
4.	Procuring entity code	NA		
5.	Procuring entity district	NA		
6.	Invitation for	Supply and delivery of 11 kV Pole fittings & Transformer Platform.		
7.	Invitation Ref No.	PD/21 Districts/2011/238		
8.	Date	16.02.2012		
9.	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method (OTM).		
10.	Source of funds	GOB under 21 Districts Power Distribution Project, WZPDCL, Khulna.		
11.	Tender package No.	6 & 10		
12.				
13.	Tender publication date	16.02.2012		
14.	Tender last selling date	28.03.12 during office hour (9:00am-5:00pm).		
15.	Tender closing date and time	29.03.12 at 12:00 noon.		
16.	Tender opening date and time	29.03.12 at 2:00pm		
17.	Name & address of the office(s)			
	-Selling tender document (principal)	Project Director 21 Districts Power Distribution Project, WZPDCL, Khulna.		
	-Selling tender document (others)	i. Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Khulna.     II. Office of the Police Commissioner, KMP, Khulna.		
	-Receiving tender document	i. Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Khulna.     ii. Office of the Police Commissioner, KMP, Khulna.     iii. Project Director, 21 Districts Power Distribution Project, WZPDCL, Khulna.		
	-Opening tender document	Project Director, 21 Districts Power Distribution Project, WZPDCL, Khulna.		
18.	Eligibility of tenderer	This invitation for tender is open to eligible tenderers as mentioned below:		
i)	Supplier/manufacturer who have minimum 5 (five) years of experience in supply/manufacturing work of Pole fittings.			
ii)	Bidders must complete at least two contracts for supply of similar goods within the last five (5) years in BPDB/DPDC/DESCO/WZPDCL/REB and one contract price of such supply shall not be less than 80.00 lakh for lot-6, 50.00 lakh for lot-10.			
A 2000				

	Co. 10 Co	The County of th		
19	Brief description of goods			
	Lot No.	Name of works		
	6	Supply and delivery of 11 KV Pole fittings.		
	10	Supply and delivery	of Transformer Platform.	
20 Price of tender document (Tk)		ender document (Tk)	A complete set of tender document may be purchased any interested eligible bidder upon submission of a no refundable Demand Draft (for other district)/Pay-Order (Khulna district) in favour of Project Director, 21 District Power Distribution Project, WZPDCL, Khulna, The price	

is given below:

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders.

Tenderer must have updated Income Tax clearance & VAT certificate.

	Lot No.	Identification of lot	Price of tender document (Tk) 3,000.00	Tender security amount (Tk) 4,80,000.00	Completion time 120 days from the date of	
	5	Supply and delivery of 11 KV Pole fittings				
	20	Supply and delivery of Transformer Platform	2,000.00	2,50,000.00	signing of the contract.	
Į	Name	of official inviting tender	GK Pande.			
I	Desig	nation of official inviting tender	Project Direct	Project Director (SE).		
	Addre	ess of official inviting tender		21 Districts Power Distribution Project, Biddyut Bhaban Campus, Boyra Main Road, WZPDCL, Khulna.		

#### **GK Pande Project Director**

by

21 Districts Power Distribution Project

জিডি-৮১১

201

মাধ্যম

বিশেষ নির্দেশনা

**Ghose Subobrata** 

কর্মকর্তার যোগাযোগের ফ্যাব্রঃ ৮৮০-৩১-৬১৩০০৬ ই-মেইলঃ quader601@gmail.com

> কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা সকল দরপত্র বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করে। এম. আব্দুল কাদের

মাল্টিচ্যানেল স্লিপওয়ে নির্মাণ প্রকল্প

কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতীত যে

GD-856

21.

22.

Biddyut/Jana-1022(3)/23/2/12

Contact details of official inviting tender

Updated trade license.

Phone: 041-813794, Fax: 041-731786

the tender document, tender security and completion time

WZPDCL, Khulna